Powernet reserves the right to change the specification without notice   Created: JMa/TRä 08.06.2012    748c5m
DATASHEET / USER MANUAL
ADC7480 SERIES
3000W Battery Chargers and Power Supplies
Wide output adjustment range 0…320VDC
Analog control by external 0-5VDC voltage
Temp.comp charging, sense as on option
Power fail relay alarm

voltage
Voltage
setting
range
Nominal
output
current
Current
setting
range
Max
power
**)
Installation / dimensions
(Width x Height x Depth, mm)
ADC7480/12 70-264VAC/80-369VDC 12 VDC 0-18 VDC 200 A 0-200A 3000W Wall/Bench 400x250x80 mm
ADC7480/24 70-264VAC/80-369VDC 24 VDC 0-36 VDC 127 A 0-127A 3200W Wall/Bench 400x250x80 mm
ADC7480/36 70-264VAC/80-369VDC 36 VDC 0-54 VDC 95 A 0-95A 3200W Wall/Bench 400x250x80 mm
ADC7480/48 70-264VAC/80-369VDC 48 VDC 0-72 VDC 64 A 0-64A 3200W Wall/Bench 400x250x80 mm
ADC7480/72 70-264VAC/80-369VDC 72 VDC 0-108 VDC 42 A 0-42A 3200W Wall/Bench 400x250x80 mm
ADC7480/110 70-264VAC/80-369VDC 110 VDC 0-165 VDC 25 A 0-25A 3200W Wall/Bench 400x250x80 mm
ADC7480/160 70-264VAC/80-369VDC 160 VDC 0-230 VDC 20 A 0-20A 3200W Wall/Bench 400x250x80 mm
ADC7480/220 70-264VAC/80-369VDC 220 VDC 0-320VDC  14 A 0-14A 3200W Wall/Bench 400x250x80 mm
ANALOG CONTROLLABLE MODELS BY EXTERNAL 0-5VDC VOLTAGE
Type
*)
Input voltage range
**)
Nominal
output
voltage
Voltage
setting
range
Nominal
output
current
Current
setting
Range
Max
power
**)
Installation / dimensions
(Width x Height x Depth, mm)
ADC7480/12AI 70-264VAC/80-369VDC 12 VDC 0-18 VDC 200 A 0-200A 3000W Wall/Bench 400x250x80 mm
ADC7480/24AI 70-264VAC/80-369VDC 24 VDC 0-36 VDC 127 A 0-127A 3200W Wall/Bench 400x250x80 mm
ADC7480/36AI 70-264VAC/80-369VDC 36 VDC 0-54 VDC 95 A 0-95A 3200W Wall/Bench 400x250x80 mm
ADC7480/48AI 70-264VAC/80-369VDC 48 VDC 0-72 VDC 64 A 0-64A 3200W Wall/Bench 400x250x80 mm
ADC7480/72AI 70-264VAC/80-369VDC 72 VDC 0-108 VDC 42 A 0-42A 3200W Wall/Bench 400x250x80 mm
ADC7480/110AI 70-264VAC/80-369VDC 110 VDC 0-165 VDC 25 A 0-25A 3200W Wall/Bench 400x250x80 mm
ADC7480/160AI 70-264VAC/80-369VDC 160 VDC 0-230 VDC 20 A 0-20A 3200W Wall/Bench 400x250x80 mm
ADC7480/220AI 70-264VAC/80-369VDC 220 VDC 0-320VDC  14 A 0-14A 3200W Wall/Bench 400x250x80 mm
BATTERY CHARGERS WITH TEMPERATURE COMPENSATION
Type
*)
Input voltage range

J47: pin4= Serial bus in
J44: pin1= Sense plus (+)
J44: pin2= Temp sens (+)
J44: pin3= Temp sens ( - )
J44: pin4= Sense minus ( - )
Temp.comp. / sense
  Modular connector
The temp.comp cable enables the charger to adjust the
output voltage in accordance with battery voltage and
temperature fluctuations
See instructions for changing and adjusting the output
voltage
Powernet reserves the right to change the specification without notice   Created: JMa/TRä 08.06.2012    748c5m
DATASHEET / USER MANUAL
PROGRAMMED VOLTAGES FOR TEMP.COMP. MODELS, type number example ADC7480/24T
ADC7480/12T 12VDC 200A
Code switch Nominal Voltage Output Factory
 position  Battery voltage factory setting Current default
0 3,3 VDC 200 A
1 5 VDC 200 A
2 6 VDC 6,75 VDC 200 A
3 6 VDC 6,85 VDC 200 A
4 6 VDC 6,9 VDC 200 A
5 12 VDC 200 A
6 12 VDC 13,4 VDC 200 A
7 12 VDC 13,5 VDC 200 A
8 12 VDC 13,6 VDC 200 A
9 12 VDC 13,7 VDC 200 A X
A 12 VDC 13,7 VDC 133 A
B 12 VDC 13,7 VDC 67 A
C 12 VDC 13,8 VDC 200 A
D 12 VDC 13,9 VDC 200 A
E 12 VDC 14 VDC 200 A
F 15 VDC 200 A
ADC7480/24T 24VDC 127A
Code switch Nominal Voltage Output Factory
 position  Battery voltage factory setting Current default
0 12 VDC 127 A
1 12 VDC 13,6 VDC 127 A
2 12 VDC 13,7 VDC 127 A
3 12 VDC 13,8 VDC 127 A
4 24 VDC 127 A
5 24 VDC 26,8 VDC maximum
6 24 VDC 27 VDC maximum
7 24 VDC 27,2 VDC maximum
8 24 VDC 27,3 VDC maximum
9 24 VDC 27,4 VDC maximum X
A 24 VDC 27,4 VDC 85 A
B 24 VDC 27,4 VDC 42 A
C 24 VDC 27,5 VDC maximum
D 24 VDC 27,6 VDC maximum
E 24 VDC 27,8 VDC maximum
F 24 VDC 28 VDC maximum
ADC7480/36T 36VDC 95A
Code switch Nominal Voltage Output Factory
 position  Battery voltage factory setting Current default
0 12 VDC 13,7 VDC 95 A
1 24 VDC 95 A
2 24 VDC 27,4 VDC 95 A
3 30 VDC 34,25 VDC 95 A
4 36 VDC maximum
5 36 VDC 40,2 VDC maximum
6 36 VDC 40,5 VDC maximum
7 36 VDC 40,8 VDC maximum
8 36 VDC 40,95 VDC maximum
9 36 VDC 41,1 VDC maximum X
A 36 VDC 41,1 VDC 63 A
B 36 VDC 41,1 VDC 31 A
C 36 VDC 41,25 VDC maximum
D 36 VDC 41,4 VDC maximum
E 36 VDC 41,7 VDC maximum
F 36 VDC 42 VDC maximum
ADC7480/48T 48VDC 64A
Code switch Nominal Voltage Output Factory
 position  Battery voltage factory setting Current default
0 12 VDC 13,7 VDC 64 A
1 24 VDC 27,4 VDC 64 A
2 36 VDC 41,1 VDC 64 A
3 48 VDC 64 A
4 48 VDC 53,6 VDC maximum
5 48 VDC 54 VDC maximum
6 48 VDC 54,4 VDC maximum
7 48 VDC 54,6 VDC maximum
8 48 VDC 54,8 VDC maximum X
9 48 VDC 54,8 VDC 43 A
A 48 VDC 54,8 VDC 21 A
B 48 VDC 55 VDC maximum
C 48 VDC 55,2 VDC maximum
D 48 VDC 55,6 VDC maximum
E 48 VDC 56 VDC maximum
F 60 VDC maximum
ADC7480/72T 72VDC 42A
Code switch Nominal Voltage Output Factory
 position  Battery voltage factory setting Current default
0 24 VDC 27,4 VDC 42 A
1 36 VDC 41,1 VDC 42 A
2 48 VDC 54,8 VDC 42 A
3 60 VDC 42 A
4 60 VDC 67,5 VDC 42 A
5 60 VDC 68 VDC 42 A
6 60 VDC 68,5 VDC 42 A
7 60 VDC 68,5 VDC 21 A
8 60 VDC 68,8 VDC 42 A
9 72 VDC 42 A
A 72 VDC 81 VDC maximum
B 72 VDC 81,6 VDC maximum
C 72 VDC 82,2 VDC maximum X
D 72 VDC 82,2 VDC 28 A
E 72 VDC 82,2 VDC 14 A
F 72 VDC 82,5 VDC maximum
ADC7480/110T 110VDC 25A
Code switch Nominal Voltage Output Factory
 position  Battery voltage factory setting Current default
0 72 VDC 82,2 VDC 25 A
1 80 VDC 91,3VDC 25 A
2 84 VDC 95,9 VDC 25 A
3 96 VDC 108 VDC 25 A
4 96 VDC 108,8 VDC 25 A
5 96 VDC 109,6 VDC 25 A
6 96 VDC 109,6 VDC 13 A
7 96 VDC 110,4 VDC 25 A
8 108 VDC 121,5 VDC 25 A
9 108 VDC 122,4 VDC 25 A
A 108 VDC 123,3 VDC 25 A X
B 108 VDC 123,3 VDC 17 A
C 108 VDC 123,3 VDC 8 A
D 108 VDC 124,2 VDC 25 A
E 110 VDC 125,6VDC 25 A
F 120 VDC 137 VDC 25 A
ADC7480/160T 160VDC 20A
Code switch Nominal Voltage Output Factory
 position  Battery voltage factory setting Current default
0 84 VDC 95,9 VDC 20 A
1 96 VDC 109,6 VDC 20 A
2 108 VDC 123,3 VDC 20 A
3 110 VDC 125,6VDC 20 A
4 120 VDC 135 VDC 20 A
5 120 VDC 137 VDC 20 A X
6 120 VDC 137 VDC 10 A
7 120 VDC 138 VDC 20 A
8 126 VDC 143,9VDC 20 A
9 132 VDC 150,7VDC 20 A
A 144 VDC 164,4VDC 20 A
B 150 VDC 171,3VDC maximum
C 156 VDC 178,1VDC maximum
D 168 VDC 191,8VDC maximum
E 180 VDC 205,5VDC maximum
F 192 VDC 219,2VDC maximum
ADC7480/220T 220VDC 14A
Code switch Nominal Voltage Output Factory
 position  Battery voltage factory setting Current default
0 96 VDC 109,6 VDC 14 A
1 108 VDC 123,3 VDC 14 A